FOR DIVESTMENT OF ENTIRE EQUITY IN GMR HYDERABAD AIRPORT ASSETS LIMITED

Rajiv Gandhi International Airport, Hyderabad, Telangana, India

We, **GMR Hyderabad International Airport Limited** ("GHIAL") and GMR Hyderabad Aerotropolis Limited ("GHAL"), a wholly owned subsidiary of GHIAL, are shareholders of 100% equity in GMR Hyderabad Airport Assets Limited ("GHAAL"). GHAAL owns warehouse facilities of approximately 600,000 square feet, situated at Rajiv Gandhi International Airport, Hyderabad, India.

GHIAL and GHAL are proposing to divest their entire equity in GHAAL to an eligible entity to be selected through a two-stage bidding process i.e., RFQ and RFP. Interested applicants are hereby requested to make a payment of INR 10,000/- for receiving the RFQ document from the undersigned, before 15:00 hours IST of 17th December 2021.

Duly filled in Applications are requested to be submitted to the undersigned, on or before 20th December 2021, 15:00 hours IST, as per the details provided in the RFQ.

For more details contact

Company: GMR Hyderabad International Airport Ltd.

Name: P. Venkata Chary

Contact: +91 99632 94440

Email: pochampallyvenkata.chary@gmrgroup.in

Bid Process Manager - Ernst & Young LLP

Name: Srikanth Kireeti Katam Contact: +91 99855 90669 Email: srikanth.katam@in.ey.com